CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 19, 2019

Agenda Item: 4.3

Subject: Approval of Agreement between Project Heartbeat LLC and Chabot-Las Positas

Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The College requires students in the Paramedic Program to successfully complete certification in Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS) and Pediatric Life Support (PALS). This is a new contract as a newly established connection between Project Heartbeat LLC and the Las Positas EMR/Paramedic Program. Project Heartbeat has agreed to allow the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College Paramedic Program to operate a Training Site for the ACLS and PALS classes needed by our students.

The purpose of this agreement is to establish the respective responsibilities and duties of the College and Project Heartbeat LLC with Project Heartbeat being the Training Center and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College being the Training Site. Project Heartbeat LLC will provide authorization for the faculty in the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College EMR-Paramedic Program, to teach ACLS and PALS to Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College paramedic students and the public at a specified cost to the College according to the established fee schedule.

The agreement will commence on April 1, 2019. This agreement shall remain on a continuous basis and shall not end unless either party provides a 30 day termination notice to this agreement

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement between Project Heartbeat LLC and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College for the term commencing April 1, 2019. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

	Approved: Ronald P.	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	